Elite cvemsa

Runs by City

Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)

City of Cloverdale
Healdsburg
Cloverdale
Hopland

Runs by County

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)

Sonoma
Mendocino

Runs by Day of Week

Incident Day Name
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Runs by Dispatch Reason

Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)

Sick Person

Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic)
Falls

Abdominal Pain/Problems

Back Pain (Non-Traumatic)
Breathing Problem

Unknown Problem/Person Down
Stroke/CVA

Traumatic Injury

Psychiatric Problem/Abnormal Behavior/Suicide Attempt

Assault

Convulsions/Seizure

Cardiac Arrest/Death

Headache

Medical Alarm
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting

Runs by Provider Impression

Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)

Pain (G89.1)

Weakness (General) (R53.1)
Abdominal Pain / Problems (R10.84)
Nausea / Vomiting (R11.2)

Behavioral / Psychiatric - Disorder/Issue (F99)

Traumatic Injury (T14.90)

Chest Pain - Non-cardiac (R07.89)
Chest Pain - Suspected Cardiac (120.9)
Stroke/CVA (163.9)
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Cloverdale Ambulance Run Data Report

Number of Runs

Total: 75

Number of Runs

Total: 75

Number of Runs
10
7
15
8
9
14
12
Total: 75

Number of Runs

Number of Runs

Percent of Total Runs
94.67%
2.67%
1.33%
1.33%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
98.67%
1.33%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

13.33%

9.33%

20.00%

10.67%

12.00%

18.67%

16.00%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
21.33%
12.00%
12.00%

8.00%
8.00%
6.67%
6.67%
5.33%
5.33%
4.00%
2.67%
2.67%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
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Total: 75 Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
18.67%
9.33%
8.00%
8.00%
6.67%
6.67%
4.00%
4.00%
4.00%
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Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)

Alcohol Intoxication (F10.92)

Altered Level of Consciousness (R41.82)
Anxiety / Emotional Upset (F41.9)
Dizziness / Vertigo (R42)

Fever (R50.9)

Headache (R51)

Respiratory Distress - Unspecified (J80)

Cardiac Arrest (146.9)

Cold/Flu Symptom (JOO)

Hypertension (110)

No Apparent lliness/Injury (Adult) (Z00.00)
Respiratory Distress - Bronchospasm (J98.01)
Seizure - Active (G40.901)

Syncope/Near Syncope (R55)

TIA (G45.9)

Procedures Administered
Procedure Performed Description And Code
(eProcedures.03)

Electrocardiographic monitoring (46825001)

Blood Glucose Measurement (302789003)

Cardiac Monitor - 12 Lead ECG Obtained (268400002)
Venous Access - Saline Lock (425074000)

Venous Access - IV (392230005)

Oxygen Administration -Nasal Cannula (371907003)
Cardiac Monitor - ECG Monitoring (428803005)
Airway - ETCO2 Capnography (425543005)

Airway - Suctioning (230040009)

Oxygen Administration - CPAP (47545007)

Spinal Motion Restriction - Assessment/Reassessment
(tSNOMED.007)

Spinal Motion Restriction - Cervical Collar Applied (49689007)

Venous Access - |0 (Intraosseous) (430824005)
Wound Care - General (225358003)
Wound Care - Tourniquet Application (20655006)

Medications Administered

Medication Given Description And RXCUI Code (eMedications.03)

Normal saline (125464)
Ondansetron (26225)
Fentanyl (4337)
Atropine (1223)
Nitroglycerin (4917)
Oxygen (7806)

Aspirin (1191)

Glucose (Oral) (4850)
Midazolam (6960)
Albuterol (435)
Atrovent (151390)
Epinephrine 1:1,000 (1 mg/mL) (328316)
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Total: 75

Number of Times Procedure
Administered

59
39
36
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1
1
1
1

Total: 191

Percent of Total Runs
2.67%

2.67%
2.67%
2.67%
2.67%
2.67%
2.67%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
1.33%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Procedures
Administered

30.89%
20.42%
18.85%
11.52%
7.33%
4.19%
1.57%
1.05%
0.52%
0.52%
0.52%
0.52%

0.52%
0.52%
0.52%
0.52%
Total: 100.00%

Number of Times Medication Administered Percent of Total

49 49.49%
15 15.15%
11 11.11%
6.06%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
2.02%
2.02%
2.02%
1.01%
1.01%
1.01%
Total: 99 Total: 100.00%
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Average Run Mileage Summary Report

Average Minimum Maximum Average Run Minimum Run Maximum Run Average Minimum  Maximum  Number
Run Run Run Mileage Scene @ Mileage Scene Mileage Scene Run Total Run Total Run Total of Runs
Mileage to Mileage to Mileage To  to Destination to Destination to Destination Distance @ Distance Distance
Scene Scene Scene
0.00 0 0 23.84 15 45 0.00 0 0 75

Run Times - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit Arrived On Scene To Unit Left Scene Range In Minutes Number of Runs

14
Oto<5 2
5to <10 17
10 to <15 23
15 to <20 10
20 to <25 6
25 to <30 1
35 to <40 1
55 to 60 1
Total: 75
Run Times - Unit Enroute to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes
Incident Unit En Route To Unit Arrived On Scene Range In Minutes Number of Runs
1
0to <5 58
5to <10 12
10to 15 3
>15 1
Total: 75

Run Times - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Number of Runs
15
60
Total: 75

Incident Unit Left Scene To Patient Arrived At Destination Range In Minutes

>15

Transport Mode from Scene

Disposition Transport Mode From Scene (eDisposition.17) Number of Runs

Code 2 54
14
Code 3 6
Code 3 Downgraded to Code 2 1
Total: 75

Response Delay

Response Type Of Response Delay List (eResponse.09) Number of Runs

"None/No Delay" 75
Total: 75

Runs by Patient Race

Patient Race List (ePatient.14) Number of Runs

White 59
Hispanic or Latino 1"
Other Race 3
1

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1
Total: 75

Runs by Patient Age Range in Years

Patient Age Range In Years Number of Runs
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Percent of Total Runs

18.67%

2.67%

22.67%
30.67%
13.33%

8.00%

1.33%

1.33%

1.33%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
1.33%
77.33%
16.00%
4.00%
1.33%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
20.00%
80.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs
72.00%
18.67%
8.00%
1.33%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

100.00%
Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

78.67%

14.67%

4.00%

1.33%

1.33%

Total: 100.00%

Percent of Total Runs

1.33%
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Patient Age Range In Years

Runs by Destination Name

Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred

To (eDisposition.01)

Healdsburg District Hospital

Kaiser Permanente - Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital
Sutter Santa Rosa Regional Hospital
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10-19
20-29
30-39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 - 69
70-79
80 - 89
90 - 99

20157
20203
20402
20478

Number of Runs

Total: 75

To (eDisposition.02)

Percent of Total Runs

4.00%

5.33%

4.00%

10.67%

9.33%

13.33%

34.67%

9.33%

8.00%

Total: 100.00%

Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred @ Number of Percent of Total

Runs Runs
14 18.67%
28 37.33%
13 17.33%
5 6.67%
15 20.00%

Total: 75 Total: 100.00%
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