Elite cvemsa

Cloverdale Ambulance Run Data Report

Runs by City

Scene Incident City Name (eScene.17)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
City of Cloverdale	71	94.67%
Healdsburg	2	
Cloverdale	1	1.33%
Hopland	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by County

Scene Incident County Name (eScene.21)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sonoma	74	98.67%
Mendocino	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Day of Week

Incident Day Name	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sunday	10	13.33%
Monday	7	9.33%
Tuesday	15	20.00%
Wednesday	8	10.67%
Thursday	9	12.00%
Friday	14	18.67%
Saturday	12	16.00%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Dispatch Reason

Incident Complaint Reported By Dispatch (eDispatch.01)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Sick Person	16	21.33%
Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic)	9	12.00%
Falls	9	12.00%
Abdominal Pain/Problems	6	8.00%
Back Pain (Non-Traumatic)	6	8.00%
Breathing Problem	5	6.67%
Unknown Problem/Person Down	5	6.67%
Stroke/CVA	4	5.33%
Traumatic Injury	4	5.33%
Psychiatric Problem/Abnormal Behavior/Suicide Attempt	3	4.00%
Assault	2	2.67%
Convulsions/Seizure	2	2.67%
Cardiac Arrest/Death	1	1.33%
Headache	1	1.33%
Medical Alarm	1	1.33%
Unconscious/Fainting/Near-Fainting	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Provider Impression

Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Pain (G89.1)	14	18.67%
Weakness (General) (R53.1)	7	9.33%
Abdominal Pain / Problems (R10.84)	6	8.00%
Nausea / Vomiting (R11.2)	6	8.00%
Behavioral / Psychiatric - Disorder/Issue (F99)	5	6.67%
Traumatic Injury (T14.90)	5	6.67%
Chest Pain - Non-cardiac (R07.89)	3	4.00%
Chest Pain - Suspected Cardiac (I20.9)	3	4.00%
Stroke/CVA (I63.9)	3	4.00%

Situation Provider Primary Impression (eSituation.11)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
Alcohol Intoxication (F10.92)	2	2.67%
Altered Level of Consciousness (R41.82)	2	2.67%
Anxiety / Emotional Upset (F41.9)	2	2.67%
Dizziness / Vertigo (R42)	2	2.67%
Fever (R50.9)	2	2.67%
Headache (R51)	2	2.67%
Respiratory Distress - Unspecified (J80)	2	2.67%
	1	1.33%
Cardiac Arrest (I46.9)	1	1.33%
Cold/Flu Symptom (J00)	1	1.33%
Hypertension (I10)	1	1.33%
No Apparent Illness/Injury (Adult) (Z00.00)	1	1.33%
Respiratory Distress - Bronchospasm (J98.01)	1	1.33%
Seizure - Active (G40.901)	1	1.33%
Syncope/Near Syncope (R55)	1	1.33%
TIA (G45.9)	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Procedures Administered

Procedure Performed Description And Code (eProcedures.03)	Number of Times Procedure Administered	Percent of Total Procedures Administered
Electrocardiographic monitoring (46825001)	59	30.89%
Blood Glucose Measurement (302789003)	39	20.42%
Cardiac Monitor - 12 Lead ECG Obtained (268400002)	36	18.85%
Venous Access - Saline Lock (425074000)	22	11.52%
Venous Access - IV (392230005)	14	7.33%
	8	4.19%
Oxygen Administration -Nasal Cannula (371907003)	3	1.57%
Cardiac Monitor - ECG Monitoring (428803005)	2	1.05%
Airway - ETCO2 Capnography (425543005)	1	0.52%
Airway - Suctioning (230040009)	1	0.52%
Oxygen Administration - CPAP (47545007)	1	0.52%
Spinal Motion Restriction - Assessment/Reassessment (itSNOMED.007)	1	0.52%
Spinal Motion Restriction - Cervical Collar Applied (49689007)	1	0.52%
Venous Access - IO (Intraosseous) (430824005)	1	0.52%
Wound Care - General (225358003)	1	0.52%
Wound Care - Tourniquet Application (20655006)	1	0.52%
	Total: 191	Total: 100.00%

Medications Administered

Medication Given Description And RXCUI Code (eMedications.03)	Number of Times Medication Administered	Percent of Total
	49	49.49%
Normal saline (125464)	15	15.15%
Ondansetron (26225)	11	11.11%
Fentanyl (4337)	6	6.06%
Atropine (1223)	3	3.03%
Nitroglycerin (4917)	3	3.03%
Oxygen (7806)	3	3.03%
Aspirin (1191)	2	2.02%
Glucose (Oral) (4850)	2	2.02%
Midazolam (6960)	2	2.02%
Albuterol (435)	1	1.01%
Atrovent (151390)	1	1.01%
Epinephrine 1:1,000 (1 mg/mL) (328316)	1	1.01%
	Total: 99	Total: 100.00%

Average Run Mileage Summary Report

Average Run Mileage to Scene	Minimum Run Mileage to Scene	Maximum Run Mileage To Scene	Average Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Minimum Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Maximum Run Mileage Scene to Destination	Average Run Total Distance	Minimum Run Total Distance	Maximum Run Total Distance	Number of Runs
0.00	0	0	23.84	15	45	0.00	0	0	75

Run Times - Unit Arrived on Scene to Unit Left Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit Arrived On Scene To Unit Left Scene Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	14	18.67%
0 to <5	2	2.67%
5 to <10	17	22.67%
10 to <15	23	30.67%
15 to <20	10	13.33%
20 to <25	6	8.00%
25 to <30	1	1.33%
35 to <40	1	1.33%
55 to 60	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Enroute to Unit Arrived on Scene in Minutes

Incident Unit En Route To Unit Arrived On Scene Range In Minutes	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	1	1.33%
0 to <5	58	77.33%
5 to <10	12	16.00%
10 to 15	3	4.00%
> 15	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Run Times - Unit Left Scene to Patient Arrived at Destination in Minutes

Incident Unit Left Scene To Patient Arrived At Destination Range In Minutes Number of	Runs	Percent of Total Runs
	15	20.00%
> 15	60	80.00%
Тс	otal: 75	Total: 100.00%

Transport Mode from Scene

Disposition Transport Mode From Scene (eDisposition.17)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs	
Code 2	54	72.00%	
	14	18.67%	
Code 3	6	8.00%	
Code 3 Downgraded to Code 2	1	1.33%	
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%	

Response Delay

Response Type Of Response Delay List (eResponse.09)	Number of Runs Percent of Total Runs	
"None/No Delay"	75	100.00%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Patient Race

Patient Race List (ePatient.14)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
White	59	78.67%
Hispanic or Latino	11	14.67%
Other Race	3	4.00%
	1	1.33%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	1.33%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Patient Age Range in Years

Patient Age Range In Years	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs	
	1	1.33%	

Patient Age Range In Years	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
10 - 19	3	4.00%
20 - 29	4	5.33%
30 - 39	3	4.00%
40 - 49	8	10.67%
50 - 59	7	9.33%
60 - 69	10	13.33%
70 - 79	26	34.67%
80 - 89	7	9.33%
90 - 99	6	8.00%
	Total: 75	Total: 100.00%

Runs by Destination Name

Disposition Destination Name Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.01)	Disposition Destination Code Delivered Transferred To (eDisposition.02)	Number of Runs	Percent of Total Runs
		14	18.67%
Healdsburg District Hospital	20157	28	37.33%
Kaiser Permanente - Santa Rosa	20203	13	17.33%
Santa Rosa Memorial Hospital	20402	5	6.67%
Sutter Santa Rosa Regional Hospital	20478	15	20.00%
		Total: 75	Total: 100.00%